Jim Spinner, Esquire S
SERVICE, SPINNER & GRAY ARSI
2043 Fast Center - P.O. Box 6009

Pocatello, Idaho 83205-6009

Telephone: (208) 232-4471

FAX: (208) 232-1808

Idako State Bar No. 3417

Altorneys for LD, Fitzgerald, Trustee

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF IDAHO

In the Matter of:

Case No. 99-40804
RIRIE PRODUCERS CO-OPERATIVE, INC.
aka RIRE CO-QP,

TRUSTEE'S APPLICATION FOR
LEAVE TO MAKE INTERIM
DISBURSEMENT OF DIVIDENDS TO
CREDITORS

Debtor.

e et e e o "t e st "t "ot "’

COMES NOW L.D. Fitzgerald, Trustee herein, by and through his attorneys of record, and
hereby represents and applies to the Court as follows:

1. That Applicant is the Trustee in Bankruptcy of the bankruptcy estate of the above-named
Debtor in (hese procecdings currently pending under Chapter 7 of the Bankruptey Code.

2. That Applicant, through his cfforls, has collected accounts receivable, and othefwisc come
into posscssion of monies totaling over $53.000.00, a portion of which Applicant believes can be
distributed to creditors.

3. That Applicant feels it would be in the best interests of the bankruptcy estate to make an
inlerim disbursement to creditors holding undisputed, noncontingent claims.

TRUSTEE'S APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO MAKE INTERIM DISBURSEMENT OF IMVIDENDS TO CREDITORS-L

o




4. That Applicant proposes an interim disburscment in the sum of $40,000.00. That the
proposed allocation of said disbursement among the creditors holding claims against the bankruptcy
estaie is set forth in Exhibit " A" attached hereto and jncorporated herein. That said proposed interim
disbursement represents a payment of approximately 12% of the amount of the allowed claims
against the bankruptcy estale.

5. That Applicant also desires to make payment at {his time of certain unpaid administrative
expenses for statutory compensation and reimbursement expenses to Trustee's attommeys, the precise
nature and amount of which will be set forth in scparate application to be filed herewith, and as
ordered allowed by the Court.

WHEREFORE, Applicant prays, after such notice and hearing required by law, that the Court
authorize him to make a fourth interim disburscment to creditors in this case of a dividend upon the
terms and otherwise as sel forth in Exhibit "A" attached hereto, and for leave to pay thosc
administrative expenses otherwise allowed by the Court, and for all other appropriate relief.

DATED this LI_ day of Septernber, 2003,

SERVICE, SPINNER & GRAY
Attorneys for LD, Fitzgerald

Jim Sfpmney

CERTIFICAYE OF SERVICE
IHEREBY CERTIFY onthe _u_ day of September, 2003, [ served atrue and corrcet copy

of the foregoing document as follows:

U.S. Trustee {x] U.S. Mail, postage prepaid
304 N. 8% §t. Room 347 [ ] Hand Delivery
Boise, ID 83702 [ 1 Overnight Mail
[ ] Facsimile
William H. Mulberry, Esq. [x] U.S. Mail, postage prepaid
P.O. Box 186 [ ] Hand Delwery
Rire, ID 83443 [1] C)vem1ght Mail
[] Facsn;rg’)—_‘
Jim Sp1 )

TRUSTEE'S APPLICATION FOR LEAVE 70 MAKE INTERIM DISHURSEM '[/é)F I)IVIDEI\DS TO CREDITORS-Z



Exhibit A

Interim Distribution Schedule

Claim # To Distribute

1

o~ 3 oan

9
10
11
12
138
14
15
17
18
21
22
23

Totals:

Farm City Animal Supply, Inc.
Bowen Petroleum, Inc.
KCECS, Inc.

Kenneth L. Brown, PA
Platt Electric Supply

Falls Plumbing Supply

Ag States Agency, LLC
Sterling Battery Co.
Musselman Equipment Ca.
Ideal Industrial Supply
UAP Northwest

Waddell Brothers Trucking Inc.

Silent Werder Mineral
Pacificorp/Utah Power
Pepsi

National Agri-Service's Inc.
UAF Northwest

Air Liquide America Gorp.

Claim Type Allowed Claim Proposed Pymt.

Unsecured
Unsecured
Unsecured
Unsecured
Unsecured
tUnsecured
Unsecured
Linsecurad
Unsecured
Unsecured
Unsecured
Unsecured
Unsecured
Unsecured
Unsecured
Unsecured
Unsecured
Unsecured

$464.86
$27.716.94
$285.00
$139.25
$105.50
$467.80
$3.858.50
$301.12
$143.80
$189.23
$0.00
$838.13
$1,134.00
$901.97
$127.52
$1,868.41
$297,716.40

454.23
$336,711.66

$55.22
$3,202 54
$33.86
$16.54
$12.53
$55.57
$458.37
$35.77
$17.08
$22.48
$0.00
$99.57
$134.71
$107.15
$15.15
$221.06
$35,367.52

$53.96
$40,000.00



